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2013 Long Beach Invitational
Official Results (Sunday, Apr 14)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split
Race 22a: Womens Ltwt 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 2 Long Beach Junior B (E. Placeholder18) 04:54.20 04:54.20 00:04:54.20
2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (M. JOHANNESSEN) 04:57.45 1.1% 00:03.25 04:57.45 00:04:54.20 00:00:03.25
3rd 3 Oakland Strokes A (E. Xu) 05:00.51 2.1% 00:03.06 05:00.51 00:04:54.20 00:00:06.31
4th 5 CCHS Crew (N. Creede) 05:35.83 14.2% 00:35.32 05:35.83 00:04:54.20 00:00:41.63
Race 22b: Womens Ltwt 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:08 AM
1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (H. Levy) 04:42.74 04:42.74 00:04:42.74
2nd 3 Newport (N. Muehlhauser) 04:44.21 0.5% 00:01.47 04:44.21 00:04:42.74  00:00:01.47
3rd 2 Artemis (A. Andrews) 04:53.30 3.7% 00:09.09 04:53.30 00:04:42.74 00:00:10.56
4th 5 Oakland Strokes B (O. Ryan) 04:55.20 4.4% 00:01.90 04:55.20 00:04:42.74 00:00:12.46
Race 23a: Womens 4x Heat 1 @ 08:16 AM
1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (K. Newmarker) 04:46.70 04:46.70 00:04:46.70
2nd 3 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (R. Borden) 05:01.26 5.1% 00:14.56 05:01.26 00:04:46.70 00:00:14.56
3rd 5 ZLAC Rowing Club (V. Fishburn) 05:09.07 7.8% 00:07.81 05:09.07 00:04:46.70 00:00:22.37
4th 6 Long Beach Junior C (A. Hong) 05:21.86 12.3% 00:12.79  05:21.86 00:04:46.70 00:00:35.16
5th 2 RowLA (M. Castanaza) 05:25.39 13.5% 00:03.53 05:25.39 00:04:46.70 00:00:38.69
Race 23b: Womens 4x Heat 2 @ 08:24 AM
1st 3 Baja California State (I. Ledezma) 04:52.66 04:52.66 00:04:52.66
2nd 6 San Diego Rowing Club B (T. Galvez) 04:58.00 1.8% 00:05.34 04:58.00 00:04:52.66 00:00:05.34
3rd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (C. Lingg) 05:03.12 3.6% 00:05.12 05:03.12 00:04:52.66 00:00:10.46
4th 5 Casitas Rowing (C. McBride) 05:25.85 11.3% 00:22.73 05:25.85 00:04:52.66 00:00:33.19
5th 2  Stockton (G. Chien) 05:54.41 21.1% 00:28.56  05:54.41 00:04:52.66 00:01:01.75
Race 23c: Womens 4x Heat 3 @ 08:32 AM
1st 4 San Diego Rowing Club A (M. Gibson) 04:47.10 04:47.10 00:04:47.10
2nd 5 Newport 04:56.73 3.4% 00:09.63 04:56.73 00:04:47.10  00:00:09.63
3rd 1 Long Beach Junior B (E. Harris) 05:05.35 6.4% 00:08.62 05:05.35 00:04:47.10 00:00:18.25
4th 3 Marin Rowing Association (A. Zaleski) 05:08.19 7.3% 00:02.84 05:08.19 00:04:47.10 00:00:21.09
5th 2 Los Gatos (O. Woodford-Berry) 05:11.72 8.6% 00:03.53 05:11.72 00:04:47.10  00:00:24.62
6th 6 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (J. Bonnell) 05:17.76  10.7% 00:06.04 05:17.76 00:04:47.10 00:00:30.66
Race 27a: Mens 2x Heat 1 @ 08:40 AM
1st 3 Long Beach Junior A (L. Khoury) 04:50.47 04:50.47 00:04:50.47
2nd 5 California Yacht B (A. Brown) 04:54.37 1.3% 00:03.90 04:54.37 00:04:50.47 00:00:03.90
3rd 1 Brophy B (B. Crozier) 05:00.03 3.3% 00:05.66 05:00.03 00:04:50.47 00:00:09.56
4th 2 PaloAlto A (W. Low) 05:02.00 4.0% 00:01.97 05:02.00 00:04:50.47 00:00:11.53
5th 4 San Diego Rowing Club A (T. Jones) 05:10.36 6.8% 00:08.36  05:10.36 00:04:50.47 00:00:19.89
6th 6 Palo Alto C (j. blackwell) 05:21.91 10.8% 00:11.55 05:21.91 00:04:50.47 00:00:31.44
Race 27b: Mens 2x Heat 2 @ 08:48 AM
1st 3 Brophy A (C. Garcia) 04:58.60 04:58.60 00:04:58.60
2nd 2  California Yacht A (A. Bliss) 05:08.70 3.4% 00:10.10  05:08.70 00:04:58.60 00:00:10.10
3rd 6 Brophy C (M. Govig) 05:15.94 5.8% 00:07.24 05:15.94 00:04:58.60 00:00:17.34
4th 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (R. Hearn) 05:24.23 8.6% 00:08.29 05:24.23 00:04:58.60 00:00:25.63
5th 4 Stockton (Z. Graham) 05:35.10 12.2% 00:10.87 05:35.10 00:04:58.60 00:00:36.50
5 Long Beach Junior B (H. Van Andel) Excluded
Race 27c: Mens 2x Heat 3 @ 08:56 AM
1st 3 Baja California State (E. Morales) 04:42.36 04:42.36 00:04:42.36
2nd 4  Casitas Rowing (J. Coert) 04:46.08 1.3% 00:03.72 04:46.08 00:04:42.36  00:00:03.72
3rd 5 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (B. Shaner) 04:46.30 1.4% 00:00.22 04:46.30 00:04:42.36  00:00:03.94
4th 6 Palo Alto B (T. McCarthy) 05:02.83 7.2% 00:16.53  05:02.83 00:04:42.36  00:00:20.47
5th 2 San Diego Rowing Club B (S. Lawler) 05:10.12 9.8% 00:07.29 05:10.12 00:04:42.36  00:00:27.76
6th 1 Artemis (E. Placeholder2) 05:12.30 10.6% 00:02.18 05:12.30 00:04:42.36  00:00:29.94
Race 24a: Womens Novice 8+ B Heat 1 @ 09:04 AM
1st 3  Oakland Strokes A (E. Xu) 04:54.47 04:54.47 00:04:54.47
2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Center A (K. Patman) 04:58.56 1.4% 00:04.09 04:58.56 00:04:54.47 00:00:04.09
3rd 5 Long Beach Junior (E. Kural) 05:04.75 3.5% 00:06.19 05:04.75 00:04:54.47 00:00:10.28
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4th 6 Newport B (E. Turner) 05:07.58 4.5% 00:02.83 05:07.58 00:04:54.47 00:00:13.11

5th 7  Oakland Strokes C (R. Nair) 05:16.22 7.4% 00:08.64 05:16.22 00:04:54.47  00:00:21.75

6th 1 Newport C (N. Franchini) 05:26.41 10.8% 00:10.19  05:26.41 00:04:54.47  00:00:31.94

7th 2 CCHSCrew (l.E) 06:19.59 28.9% 00:53.18 06:19.59 00:04:54.47 00:01:25.12
Race 24b: Womens Novice 8+ B Heat 2 @ 09:12 AM

1st 4 Marin Rowing Association (M. Kepler) 04:56.10 04:56.10 00:04:56.10

2nd 6 Oakland Strokes B (A. Gerrity) 05:01.57 1.8% 00:05.47 05:01.57 00:04:56.10  00:00:05.47

3rd 3 Newport A (H. Hickson) 05:03.10 2.4% 00:01.53 05:03.10 00:04:56.10  00:00:07.00

4th 1 Marina Aquatic Center B (S. Amato) 05:10.16 4.7% 00:07.06 05:10.16 00:04:56.10 00:00:14.06

5th 5 ZLAC Rowing Club (A. Renas) 05:28.22 10.8% 00:18.06 05:28.22 00:04:56.10 00:00:32.12

6th 2 Los Gatos (K. Stahl) 05:35.20 13.2% 00:06.98 05:35.20 00:04:56.10 00:00:39.10
Race 25a: Mens Varsity 2- Heat 1 @ 09:20 AM

1st 4 Baja California State (J. Rubio) 04:50.47 04:50.47 00:04:50.47

2nd 5 Brophy (C. Garcia) 04:58.12 2.6% 00:07.65 04:58.12 00:04:50.47 00:00:07.65

3rd 3  Marina Aquatic Center A (F. Chang) 05:00.51 3.5% 00:02.39  05:00.51 00:04:50.47 00:00:10.04

4th 2 San Diego Rowing Club B (J. Carruthers) 05:04.06 4.7% 00:03.55 05:04.06 00:04:50.47 00:00:13.59

5th 1 CCHS Crew B (C. Slowik) 05:13.68 8.0% 00:09.62 05:13.68 00:04:50.47 00:00:23.21

6th 6 Stockton B (S. Clark) 05:59.94 23.9% 00:46.26 05:59.94 00:04:50.47  00:01:09.47

7th 7 Palo Alto (E. Placeholder4) 06:00.22 24.0% 00:00.28 06:00.22 00:04:50.47 00:01:09.75
Race 25b: Mens Varsity 2- Heat 2 @ 09:28 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior (H. Van Andel) 04:56.03 04:56.03 00:04:56.03

2nd 2  Stockton A (C. Gaal) 04:59.43 1.1% 00:03.40 04:59.43 00:04:56.03  00:00:03.40

3rd 6  Marina Aquatic Center B (A. Meily) 05:09.00 4.4% 00:09.57 05:09.00 00:04:56.03 00:00:12.97

4th 3 CCHS Crew A (T. Stark) 05:15.06 6.4% 00:06.06 05:15.06 00:04:56.03  00:00:19.03

5th 5 San Diego Rowing Club A (M. Wayne) 05:20.03 8.1% 00:04.97 05:20.03 00:04:56.03 00:00:24.00

6th 1 Palo Alto (E. Placeholder2) 05:24.15 9.5% 00:04.12 05:24.15 00:04:56.03 00:00:28.12
Race 26a: Mens Novice 8+ B Heat 1 @ 09:36 AM

1st 4 Newport A (A. Flammer) 04:19.20 04:19.20 00:04:19.20

2nd 2 Los Gatos A (S. DeVilbiss) 04:23.66 1.7% 00:04.46 04:23.66 00:04:19.20  00:00:04.46

3rd 6  Marin Rowing Association B (M. Johnson) 04:24.01 1.9% 00:00.35 04:24.01 00:04:19.20 00:00:04.81

4th 3 Oakland Strokes A (S. Chan) 04:24.83 2.2% 00:00.82 04:24.83 00:04:19.20 00:00:05.63

5th 1 Newport C (N. Richardson) 04:33.33 5.5% 00:08.50 04:33.33 00:04:19.20 00:00:14.13

6th 5 Marina Aquatic Center (J. Brown) 04:47.36 10.9% 00:14.03 04:47.36 00:04:19.20 00:00:28.16
Race 26b: Mens Novice 8+ B Heat 2 @ 09:42 AM

1st 6 Newport B (M. Leis) 04:23.26 04:23.26 00:04:23.26

2nd 3 Marin Rowing Association A (B. Mollison) 04:23.36 0.0% 00:00.10 04:23.36 00:04:23.26  00:00:00.10

3rd 5 Long Beach Junior (J. Ruhl) 04:24.01 0.3% 00:00.65 04:24.01 00:04:23.26  00:00:00.75

4th 1 Oakland Strokes B (J. Mahmoud) 04:28.14 1.9% 00:04.13 04:28.14 00:04:23.26  00:00:04.88

5th 4  Casitas Rowing (G. Fisher) 04:30.18 2.6% 00:02.04 04:30.18 00:04:23.26  00:00:06.92

6th 2  San Diego Rowing Club (J. ZUCCARO) 04:44.38 8.0% 00:14.20 04:44.38 00:04:23.26  00:00:21.12

7th 7 Los Gatos B (N. Slatterly) 04:47.76 9.3% 00:03.38 04:47.76 00:04:23.26  00:00:24.50
Race 22: Womens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 09:50 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (H. Levy) 04:34.80 04:34.80 00:04:34.80

2nd 2 Newport (N. Muehlhauser) 04:39.64 1.8% 00:04.84 04:39.64 00:04:34.80 00:00:04.84

3rd 5 Marina Aquatic Center (M. JOHANNESSEN) 04:44.39 3.5% 00:04.75 04:44.39 00:04:34.80 00:00:09.59

4th 6 Artemis (A. Andrews) 04:47.74 4.7% 00:03.35 04:47.74 00:04:34.80 00:00:12.94

5th 1 Oakland Strokes A (E. Xu) 04:55.14 7.4% 00:07.40 04:55.14 00:04:34.80 00:00:20.34

6th 3 Long Beach Junior B (E. Placeholder18) 04:58.27 8.5% 00:03.13 04:58.27 00:04:34.80 00:00:23.47
Race 23: Womens 4x Final @ 09:58 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (K. Newmarker) 04:36.66 04:36.66 00:04:36.66

2nd 3  San Diego Rowing Club A (M. Gibson) 04:44.22 2.7% 00:07.56 04:44.22 00:04:36.66 00:00:07.56

3rd 2 Baja California State (I. Ledezma) 04:50.50 5.0% 00:06.28 04:50.50 00:04:36.66 00:00:13.84

4th 6  Newport 04:51.00 5.2% 00:00.50 04:51.00 00:04:36.66  00:00:14.34

5th 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (R. Borden) 04:57.03 7.4% 00:06.03 04:57.03 00:04:36.66 00:00:20.37

6th 5  San Diego Rowing Club B (T. Galvez) 05:08.16 11.4% 00:11.13  05:08.16 00:04:36.66  00:00:31.50
Race 28a: Mens Novice 8+ A Heat 1 @ 10:06 AM

1st 2 Casitas Rowing (A. Becker) 04:17.40 04:17.40 00:04:17.40

2nd 4 Marin Rowing Association (M. Press) 04:22.24 1.9% 00:04.84 04:22.24 00:04:17.40 00:00:04.84

3rd 3  Marina Aquatic Center (S. Reed) 04:28.90 4.5% 00:06.66 04:28.90 00:04:17.40 00:00:11.50

4th 5 OKC Riversport (S. Coronel) 04:33.37 6.2% 00:04.47 04:33.37 00:04:17.40 00:00:15.97

5th 6 CCHS Crew (C. Slowik) 04:58.03 15.8% 00:24.66 04:58.03 00:04:17.40  00:00:40.63

Race 28b: Mens Novice 8+ A Heat 2 @ 10:14 AM
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1st 2 Los Gatos (B. Sullivan) 04:13.47 04:13.47 00:04:13.47

2nd 5 San Diego Rowing Club (N. Jacoby) 04:18.78 2.1% 00:05.31 04:18.78 00:04:13.47 00:00:05.31

3rd 4 Oakland Strokes (W. Brown) 04:19.88 2.5% 00:01.10  04:19.88 00:04:13.47  00:00:06.41

4th 3  Long Beach Junior (B. Bozzani) 04:20.47 2.8% 00:00.59 04:20.47 00:04:13.47 00:00:07.00

5th 6 Brophy (J. Fanger) 04:46.09 12.9% 00:25.62 04:46.09 00:04:13.47  00:00:32.62
Race 24: Womens Novice 8+ B Final @ 10:38 AM

1st 3  Oakland Strokes A (E. Xu) 04:45.30 04:45.30 00:04:45.30

2nd 4 Marin Rowing Association (M. Kepler) 04:50.49 1.8% 00:05.19  04:50.49 00:04:45.30 00:00:05.19

3rd 5 Marina Aquatic Center A (K. Patman) 04:50.83 1.9% 00:00.34 04:50.83 00:04:45.30 00:00:05.53

4th 1 Long Beach Junior (E. Kural) 04:58.80 4.7% 00:07.97 04:58.80 00:04:45.30 00:00:13.50

5th 6 Newport A (H. Hickson) 04:59.58 5.0% 00:00.78 04:59.58 00:04:45.30 00:00:14.28

6th 2 Oakland Strokes B (A. Gerrity) 05:02.89 6.2% 00:03.31  05:02.89 00:04:45.30 00:00:17.59
Race 25: Mens Varsity 2- Final @ 10:46 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior (H. Van Andel) 04:39.97 04:39.97 00:04:39.97

2nd 3 Baja California State (J. Rubio) 04:44.57 1.6% 00:04.60 04:44.57 00:04:39.97 00:00:04.60

3rd 1 Marina Aquatic Center A (F. Chang) 04:51.97 4.3% 00:07.40 04:51.97 00:04:39.97 00:00:12.00

4th 2 Stockton A (C. Gaal) 04:57.62 6.3% 00:05.65 04:57.62 00:04:39.97 00:00:17.65

5th 5 Brophy (C. Garcia) 04:58.76 6.7% 00:01.14  04:58.76 00:04:39.97 00:00:18.79

6th 6 Marina Aquatic Center B (A. Meily) 05:13.60 12.0% 00:14.84 05:13.60 00:04:39.97 00:00:33.63
Race 29a: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:54 AM

1st 4 Newport (C. Western) 05:10.64 05:10.64 00:05:10.64

2nd 3 Oakland Strokes A (G. Lewis) 05:22.01 3.7% 00:11.37  05:22.01 00:05:10.64 00:00:11.37

3rd 6 Xavier Prep Crew B (G. Valladao) 05:22.83 3.9% 00:00.82 05:22.83 00:05:10.64 00:00:12.19

4th 5 Waterford A (D. Simon) 05:30.98 6.5% 00:08.15 05:30.98 00:05:10.64  00:00:20.34

5th 2 CCHS Crew B (M. Rubalcava) 06:20.35 22.4% 00:49.37 06:20.35 00:05:10.64  00:01:09.71
Race 29b: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:02 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior (K. Newmarker) 05:02.20 05:02.20 00:05:02.20

2nd 2  Xavier Prep Crew A (S. Elford) 05:13.45 3.7% 00:11.25 05:13.45 00:05:02.20 00:00:11.25

3rd 3 Casitas Rowing (C. McBride) 05:32.60 10.1% 00:19.15  05:32.60 00:05:02.20 00:00:30.40

4th 5 CCHS Crew A (A. Vignau) 05:34.88 10.8% 00:02.28 05:34.88 00:05:02.20 00:00:32.68

6 Waterford B (B. Wadsworth) Scratch

Race 29c: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:10 AM

1st 3  Marina Aquatic Center (E. Dubuis) 05:00.00 05:00.00 00:05:00.00

2nd 4 ZLAC Rowing Club (B. Spies) 05:04.41 1.5% 00:04.41 05:04.41 00:05:00.00 00:00:04.41

3rd 2 San Diego Rowing Club (C. Hooton) 05:10.31  3.4% 00:05.90 05:10.31 00:05:00.00 00:00:10.31

4th 6 Oakland Strokes B (G. Benson) 05:22.94 7.6% 00:12.63 05:22.94 00:05:00.00 00:00:22.94

5th 5 Palo Alto (r. wood) 05:33.11  11.0% 00:10.17  05:33.11 00:05:00.00 00:00:33.11
Race 31a: Womens Novice 8+ A Heat 1 @ 11:18 AM

1st 3 Newport (M. Pepper) 04:44.80 04:44.80 00:04:44.80

2nd 4 Marin Rowing Association (S. Lance) 04:52.08 2.6% 00:07.28 04:52.08 00:04:44.80 00:00:07.28

3rd 2 Los Gatos (I. LaBianca) 05:03.49 6.6% 00:11.41  05:03.49 00:04:44.80 00:00:18.69

4th 5 CCHS Crew (A. Grosse) 05:06.58 7.6% 00:03.09 05:06.58 00:04:44.80 00:00:21.78

5th 6 Palo Alto (n. iyer) 05:50.85 23.2% 00:44.27 05:50.85 00:04:44.80 00:01:06.05
Race 31b: Womens Novice 8+ A Heat 2 @ 11:26 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior (B. CAFFEY) 04:51.45 04:51.45 00:04:51.45

2nd 3 OKC Riversport (S. Theige) 05:02.89 3.9% 00:11.44  05:02.89 00:04:51.45 00:00:11.44

3rd 5 Xavier Prep Crew (G. Ganz) 05:15.33 8.2% 00:12.44 05:15.33 00:04:51.45 00:00:23.88

4th 2  Waterford (A. Johnson) 05:15.57 8.3% 00:00.24  05:15.57 00:04:51.45 00:00:24.12

5th 6 San Diego Rowing Club (M. Milford) 05:24.60 11.4% 00:09.03 05:24.60 00:04:51.45 00:00:33.15
Race 31c: Womens Novice 8+ A Heat 3 @ 11:34 AM

1st 3 Marina Aquatic Center (S. Druilhet) 04:46.40 04:46.40 00:04:46.40

2nd 4 Oakland Strokes (T. McCoy) 04:49.25 1.0% 00:02.85 04:49.25 00:04:46.40 00:00:02.85

3rd 2 Casitas Rowing (B. Greenslit) 04:58.68 4.3% 00:09.43 04:58.68 00:04:46.40 00:00:12.28

4th 5 ZLAC Rowing Club (A. Wheeler) 05:06.12 6.9% 00:07.44 05:06.12 00:04:46.40 00:00:19.72
Race 26: Mens Novice 8+ B Final @ 11:42 AM

1st 3  Newport A (A. Flammer) 04:16.75 04:16.75 00:04:16.75

2nd 2 Marin Rowing Association A (B. Mollison) 04:17.63 0.3% 00:00.88 04:17.63 00:04:16.75 00:00:00.88

3rd 5 Los Gatos A (S. DeVilbiss) 04:20.05 1.3% 00:02.42 04:20.05 00:04:16.75 00:00:03.30

4th 4 Newport B (M. Leis) 04:25.00 3.2% 00:04.95 04:25.00 00:04:16.75 00:00:08.25

5th 1 Marin Rowing Association B (M. Johnson) 04:25.62 3.5% 00:00.62 04:25.62 00:04:16.75 00:00:08.87

6th 6 Long Beach Junior (J. Ruhl) 04:25.72 3.5% 00:00.10 04:25.72 00:04:16.75 00:00:08.97
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1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (L. Khoury) 04:33.10 04:33.10 00:04:33.10

2nd 3 Baja California State (E. Morales) 04:35.60 0.9% 00:02.50 04:35.60 00:04:33.10 00:00:02.50

3rd 5 California Yacht A (A. Bliss) 04:44.54 4.2% 00:08.94 04:44.54 00:04:33.10  00:00:11.44

4th 6 Casitas Rowing (J. Coert) 04:46.53 4.9% 00:01.99 04:46.53 00:04:33.10  00:00:13.43

5th 2 Brophy A (C. Garcia) 04:49.21 59% 00:02.68 04:49.21 00:04:33.10  00:00:16.11

6th 1 California Yacht B (A. Brown) 04:59.19  9.6% 00:09.98 04:59.19 00:04:33.10  00:00:26.09
Race 30a: Mens Ltwt 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:58 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (N. Seawright) 04:12.14 04:12.14 00:04:12.14

2nd 3 Casitas Rowing (S. Solano) 04:17.61 2.2% 00:05.47 04:17.61 00:04:12.14 00:00:05.47

3rd 5 San Diego Rowing Club (S. Hartt) 04:18.14 2.4% 00:00.53 04:18.14 00:04:12.14  00:00:06.00

4th 2 CCHS Crew (T. Stark) 04:35.29 9.2% 00:17.15 04:35.29 00:04:12.14  00:00:23.15
Race 30b: Mens Ltwt 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:06 PM

1st 4 Newport (B. Metzger) 04:03.80 04:03.80 00:04:03.80

2nd 3 Baja California State (A. Lopez) 04:07.61 1.6% 00:03.81 04:07.61 00:04:03.80 00:00:03.81

3rd 6 Long Beach Junior B (E. Placeholder27) 04:11.36 3.1% 00:03.75 04:11.36 00:04:03.80 00:00:07.56

4th 2 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Meily) 04:12.89 3.7% 00:01.53 04:12.89 00:04:03.80 00:00:09.09

5th 5 Brophy (B. Bloebaum) 04:19.83 6.6% 00:06.94 04:19.83 00:04:03.80 00:00:16.03
Race 28: Mens Novice 8+ A Final @ 12:14 PM

1st 5 Marin Rowing Association (M. Press) 04:04.78 04:04.78 00:04:04.78

2nd 4  Los Gatos (B. Sullivan) 04:13.13 3.4% 00:08.35 04:13.13 00:04:04.78 00:00:08.35

3rd 6 Oakland Strokes (W. Brown) 04:18.03 5.4% 00:04.90 04:18.03 00:04:04.78 00:00:13.25

4th 3 Casitas Rowing (A. Becker) 04:20.06 6.2% 00:02.03 04:20.06 00:04:04.78 00:00:15.28

5th 2  San Diego Rowing Club (N. Jacoby) 04:22.47 7.2% 00:02.41 04:22.47 00:04:04.78 00:00:17.69

6th 7  OKC Riversport (S. Coronel) 04:23.84 7.8% 00:01.37 04:23.84 00:04:04.78 00:00:19.06

7th 1 Marina Aquatic Center (S. Reed) 04:24.31 8.0% 00:00.47 04:24.31 00:04:04.78 00:00:19.53
Race 36a: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 1 @ 12:22 PM

1st 1 Long Beach Junior B (R. Hayden) 05:42.20 05:42.20 00:05:42.20

2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Center (S. Druilhet) 05:47.95 1.7% 00:05.75 05:47.95 00:05:42.20 00:00:05.75

3rd 2 Palo Alto (M. Luff) 05:49.57 2.2% 00:01.62 05:49.57 00:05:42.20 00:00:07.37

4th 4 Marin Rowing Association (M. Lilien) 05:50.54 2.4% 00:00.97 05:50.54 00:05:42.20 00:00:08.34

5th 5 San Diego Rowing Club (B. Moorhead) 06:09.14 7.9% 00:18.60 06:09.14 00:05:42.20 00:00:26.94

6th 6 ZLAC Rowing Club (T. Gillcrist) 06:46.48 18.8% 00:37.34 06:46.48 00:05:42.20 00:01:04.28
Race 36b: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 2 @ 12:30 PM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (K. Boyle) 05:26.27 05:26.27 00:05:26.27

2nd 2 Oakland Strokes (R. Havian) 05:33.73 2.3% 00:07.46 05:33.73 00:05:26.27 00:00:07.46

3rd 3  California Yacht (N. Schindler) 05:36.21 3.0% 00:02.48 05:36.21 00:05:26.27 00:00:09.94

4th 5 RowLA (K. Martinez) 05:50.46 7.4% 00:14.25 05:50.46 00:05:26.27 00:00:24.19

5th 6 Newport (Q. Holgate) 05:50.58 7.5% 00:00.12  05:50.58 00:05:26.27 00:00:24.31

6th 1 Stockton (L. Nakaue) 06:09.99 13.4% 00:19.41  06:09.99 00:05:26.27  00:00:43.72
Race 29: Womens Varsity 4+ Final @ 12:38 PM

1st 2 Long Beach Junior (K. Newmarker) 04:51.34 04:51.34 00:04:51.34

2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Center (E. Dubuis) 04:55.53 1.4% 00:04.19  04:55.53 00:04:51.34  00:00:04.19

3rd 4 Newport (C. Western) 05:07.97 5.7% 00:12.44 05:07.97 00:04:51.34 00:00:16.63

4th 6 ZLAC Rowing Club (B. Spies) 05:09.03 6.1% 00:01.06 05:09.03 00:04:51.34  00:00:17.69

5th 5  Xavier Prep Crew A (S. Elford) 05:10.65 6.6% 00:01.62 05:10.65 00:04:51.34  00:00:19.31

6th 1 Oakland Strokes A (G. Lewis) 05:37.46 15.8% 00:26.81 05:37.46 00:04:51.34 00:00:46.12
Race 35a: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:18 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior (I. Epstein) 04:32.97 04:32.97 00:04:32.97

2nd 5 Brophy (C. Garcia) 04:39.66 2.5% 00:06.69 04:39.66 00:04:32.97 00:00:06.69

3rd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (F. Chang) 04:44.22 4.1% 00:04.56 04:44.22 00:04:32.97 00:00:11.25

4th 2 CCHS Crew A (G. Doyle) 04:49.97 6.2% 00:05.75 04:49.97 00:04:32.97 00:00:17.00

5th 6 Stockton (C. Gaal) 05:04.97 11.7% 00:15.00 05:04.97 00:04:32.97  00:00:32.00

6th 1 Artemis (E. Placeholder7) 05:07.97 12.8% 00:03.00 05:07.97 00:04:32.97 00:00:35.00
Race 35b: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:26 PM

1st 3 Baja California State (E. PACHECO) 04:40.60 04:40.60 00:04:40.60

2nd 4 Newport (K. Flagg) 04:48.32 2.8% 00:07.72 04:48.32 00:04:40.60 00:00:07.72

3rd 5 San Diego Rowing Club (M. Wayne) 04:48.51 2.8% 00:00.19 04:48.51 00:04:40.60 00:00:07.91

4th 2 Casitas Rowing (A. MacDonald) 04:52.25 4.2% 00:03.74 04:52.25 00:04:40.60 00:00:11.65

5th 6 CCHS Crew B (M. Melton) 05:20.01 14.0% 00:27.76  05:20.01 00:04:40.60 00:00:39.41
Race 30: Mens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 01:34 PM

1st 4 Newport (B. Metzger) 04:06.60 04:06.60 00:04:06.60
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2nd 3 Long Beach Junior A (N. Seawright) 04:13.53 2.8% 00:06.93 04:13.53 00:04:06.60 00:00:06.93

3rd 2 Baja California State (A. Lopez) 04:1591 3.8% 00:02.38 04:15.91 00:04:06.60 00:00:09.31

4th 6 Long Beach Junior B (E. Placeholder27) 04:21.44 6.0% 00:05.53 04:21.44 00:04:06.60 00:00:14.84

5th 5 Casitas Rowing (S. Solano) 04:22.85 6.6% 00:01.41 04:22.85 00:04:06.60 00:00:16.25

6th 1 San Diego Rowing Club (S. Hartt) 04:32.00 10.3% 00:09.15 04:32.00 00:04:06.60 00:00:25.40
Race 31: Womens Novice 8+ A Final @ 01:42 PM

1st 3 Marina Aquatic Center (S. Druilhet) 04:44.10 04:44.10 00:04:44.10

2nd 4 Newport (M. Pepper) 04:48.01 1.4% 00:03.91 04:48.01 00:04:44.10 00:00:03.91

3rd 6 Oakland Strokes (T. McCoy) 04:51.01 2.4% 00:03.00 04:51.01 00:04:44.10 00:00:06.91

4th 2 Long Beach Junior (B. CAFFEY) 04:53.35 3.3% 00:02.34 04:53.35 00:04:44.10  00:00:09.25

5th 1 Marin Rowing Association (S. Lance) 04:54.32 3.6% 00:00.97 04:54.32 00:04:44.10 00:00:10.22

6th 5 OKC Riversport (S. Theige) 05:12.63 10.0% 00:18.31  05:12.63 00:04:44.10 00:00:28.53
Race 32a: Womens Varsity 2- Heat 1 @ 01:50 PM

1st 5 Long Beach Junior A (K. Newmarker) 05:31.50 05:31.50 00:05:31.50

2nd 2 Newport (A. Miller) 05:40.28 2.6% 00:08.78 05:40.28 00:05:31.50 00:00:08.78

3rd 4 Xavier Prep Crew A (V. Freund) 05:48.19 5.0% 00:07.91 05:48.19 00:05:31.50 00:00:16.69

4th 3  Waterford A (J. Spaulding) 05:53.00 6.5% 00:04.81 05:53.00 00:05:31.50 00:00:21.50

5th 6 CCHS Crew B (M. Rubalcava) 06:11.29 12.0% 00:18.29 06:11.29 00:05:31.50  00:00:39.79

6th 1 Xavier Prep Crew B (E. Romine) 06:36.94 19.7% 00:25.65 06:36.94 00:05:31.50 00:01:05.44
Race 32b: Womens Varsity 2- Heat 2 @ 01:58 PM

1st 3 Marina Aquatic Center (M. Tanklage) 05:26.69 05:26.69 00:05:26.69

2nd 1 Long Beach Junior B (S. Moody) 05:32.63 1.8% 00:05.94 05:32.63 00:05:26.69 00:00:05.94

3rd 2  ZLAC Rowing Club (K. Page) 05:43.75 5.2% 00:11.12  05:43.75 00:05:26.69 00:00:17.06

4th 5 Marin Rowing Association (M. Gerber) 06:01.94 10.8% 00:18.19 06:01.94 00:05:26.69 00:00:35.25

5th 6 Waterford B (D. Simon) 06:05.97 12.0% 00:04.03 06:05.97 00:05:26.69  00:00:39.28

6th 4 CCHS Crew A (C. Fernandes) 06:06.25 12.1% 00:00.28 06:06.25 00:05:26.69  00:00:39.56
Race 33a: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 1 @ 02:06 PM

1st 3 Casitas Rowing A (A. Becker) 04:50.40 04:50.40 00:04:50.40

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior A (R. Moyer Il) 05:05.62 5.2% 00:15.22  05:05.62 00:04:50.40 00:00:15.22

3rd 5 San Diego Rowing Club B (C. Buckley) 05:17.99 9.5% 00:12.37  05:17.99 00:04:50.40 00:00:27.59

4th 2  Brophy (N. Sierpina) 05:42.34 17.9% 00:24.35 05:42.34 00:04:50.40 00:00:51.94
Race 33b: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 2 @ 02:14 PM

1st 6 Casitas Rowing B (J. Albaugh) 05:05.70 05:05.70 00:05:05.70

2nd 4 San Diego Rowing Club A (C. Macculloch) 05:06.57 0.3% 00:00.87 05:06.57 00:05:05.70  00:00:00.87

3rd 3  Marin Rowing Association (N. Rondio) 05:08.70 1.0% 00:02.13  05:08.70 00:05:05.70 00:00:03.00

4th 2 Long Beach Junior C (T. Barker) 05:24.82 6.3% 00:16.12 05:24.82 00:05:05.70 00:00:19.12

5th 5 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Rassouli) 06:00.64 18.0% 00:35.82  06:00.64 00:05:05.70  00:00:54.94
Race 33c: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 3 @ 02:22 PM

1st 2 Baja California State (C. Marquez) 04:49.80 04:49.80 00:04:49.80

2nd 5 Long Beach Junior B (B. Bozzani) 05:11.68 7.6% 00:21.88 05:11.68 00:04:49.80 00:00:21.88

3rd 3 Palo Alto (s. flatley) 05:45.13 19.1% 00:33.45 05:45.13 00:04:49.80 00:00:55.33

4th 4 Oakland Strokes (Y. Cauthen) 06:01.02 24.6% 00:15.89 06:01.02 00:04:49.80 00:01:11.22
Race 37a: Womens 2x Heat 1 @ 02:38 PM

1st 6 San Diego Rowing Club A (C. Buckley) 05:20.60 05:20.60 00:05:20.60

2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (E. Dubuis) 05:26.98 2.0% 00:06.38 05:26.98 00:05:20.60 00:00:06.38

3rd 5 Artemis (B. Seiter) 05:39.53 5.9% 00:12.55 05:39.53 00:05:20.60 00:00:18.93

4th 2 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (T. Dresh) 05:47.69 8.4% 00:08.16 05:47.69 00:05:20.60 00:00:27.09

5th 3 Stockton (P. Toler) 05:54.04 10.4% 00:06.35 05:54.04 00:05:20.60 00:00:33.44
Race 37b: Womens 2x Heat 2 @ 02:46 PM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (K. Newmarker) 05:25.40 05:25.40 00:05:25.40

2nd 3 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (R. Borden) 05:27.69 0.7% 00:02.29 05:27.69 00:05:25.40 00:00:02.29

3rd 2 San Diego Rowing Club B (E. Barnes) 05:35.49 3.1% 00:07.80 05:35.49 00:05:25.40 00:00:10.09

4th 5 Palo Alto (V. Blackwell) 05:49.18 7.3% 00:13.69 05:49.18 00:05:25.40 00:00:23.78

5th 6  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. C (M. Johnson) 05:49.56 7.4% 00:00.38 05:49.56 00:05:25.40 00:00:24.16
Race 37c: Womens 2x Heat 3 @ 02:54 PM

1st 2 Long Beach Junior B (S. Toms) 05:27.80 05:27.80 00:05:27.80

2nd 3 Baja California State (A. Lopez) 05:29.49 0.5% 00:01.69 05:29.49 00:05:27.80 00:00:01.69

3rd 5 Casitas Rowing (C. McBride) 05:38.18 3.2% 00:08.69 05:38.18 00:05:27.80 00:00:10.38

4th 4 Xavier Prep Crew (M. Wyse) 05:44.39 5.1% 00:06.21  05:44.39 00:05:27.80 00:00:16.59

5th 6 Tri-CityCollegePreparatoryHigh (A. Nache) 06:25.80 17.7% 00:41.41  06:25.80 00:05:27.80 00:00:58.00

Race 38a: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 03:02 PM
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1st 3 Long Beach Junior A (H. Van Andel) 04:26.80 04:26.80 00:04:26.80

2nd 5 Brophy (M. Hall) 04:32.17 2.0% 00:05.37 04:32.17 00:04:26.80 00:00:05.37

3rd 6  Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (M. Benning) 04:34.43 2.9% 00:02.26 04:34.43 00:04:26.80 00:00:07.63

4th 2 Palo Alto (j. blackwell) 04:43.17 6.1% 00:08.74  04:43.17 00:04:26.80 00:00:16.37

5th 4 Marina Aquatic Center (T. Gietzen) 04:54.49 10.4% 00:11.32 04:54.49 00:04:26.80 00:00:27.69

6th 1  Casitas Rowing B (D. Fotheringham) 04:57.70 11.6% 00:03.21  04:57.70 00:04:26.80 00:00:30.90
Race 38b: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 03:10 PM

1st 3 Baja California State (L. GARCIA) 04:20.57 04:20.57 00:04:20.57

2nd 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (T. Day) 04:23.92 1.3% 00:03.35 04:23.92 00:04:20.57 00:00:03.35

3rd 7  Long Beach Junior B (A. Geller) 04:25.72 2.0% 00:01.80 04:25.72 00:04:20.57 00:00:05.15

4th 5 California Yacht (A. Bliss) 04:27.14 2.5% 00:01.42 04:27.14 00:04:20.57 00:00:06.57

5th 4  Casitas Rowing A (J. Coert) 04:28.07 2.9% 00:00.93 04:28.07 00:04:20.57 00:00:07.50

6th 2  San Diego Rowing Club (C. Farabaugh) 04:46.28 9.9% 00:18.21  04:46.28 00:04:20.57 00:00:25.71

7th 6 Stockton (C. Gaal) 04:54.16  12.9% 00:07.88 04:54.16 00:04:20.57 00:00:33.59
Race 32: Womens Varsity 2- Final @ 03:34 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior A (K. Newmarker) 05:17.70 05:17.70 00:05:17.70

2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (M. Tanklage) 05:17.82 0.0% 00:00.12  05:17.82 00:05:17.70 00:00:00.12

3rd 5 Newport (A. Miller) 05:26.73 2.8% 00:08.91 05:26.73 00:05:17.70  00:00:09.03

4th 2 Long Beach Junior B (S. Moody) 05:36.48 5.9% 00:09.75 05:36.48 00:05:17.70  00:00:18.78

5th 6 ZLAC Rowing Club (K. Page) 05:46.79 9.2% 00:10.31  05:46.79 00:05:17.70  00:00:29.09

1 Xavier Prep Crew A (V. Freund) Did Not
Finish

Race 33: Mens Novice 4x+ Final @ 03:42 PM

1st 3 Baja California State (C. Marquez) 04:37.60 04:37.60 00:04:37.60

2nd 4  Casitas Rowing A (A. Becker) 04:51.48 5.0% 00:13.88 04:51.48 00:04:37.60 00:00:13.88

3rd 6 Long Beach Junior B (B. Bozzani) 05:00.57 8.3% 00:09.09 05:00.57 00:04:37.60 00:00:22.97

4th 1 Long Beach Junior A (R. Moyer Il) 05:03.50 9.3% 00:02.93  05:03.50 00:04:37.60 00:00:25.90

5th 5 San Diego Rowing Club A (C. Macculloch) 05:05.63 10.1% 00:02.13  05:05.63 00:04:37.60 00:00:28.03

6th 2 Casitas Rowing B (J. Albaugh) 05:09.98 11.7% 00:04.35 05:09.98 00:04:37.60 00:00:32.38
Race 34: Womens Jr Ltwt 2x Final @ 03:50 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior A (S. Edmondson) 05:15.87 05:15.87 00:05:15.87

2nd 1 Long Beach Junior B (H. Levy) 05:17.43 0.5% 00:01.56 05:17.43 00:05:15.87 00:00:01.56

3rd 5 Artemis A (M. Robles-Wong) 05:18.56 0.9% 00:01.13 05:18.56 00:05:15.87 00:00:02.69

4th 2 San Diego Rowing Club (C. Hooton) 05:19.09 1.0% 00:00.53 05:19.09 00:05:15.87 00:00:03.22

5th 6 RowLA (A. Aiello) 05:24.37 2.7% 00:05.28 05:24.37 00:05:15.87  00:00:08.50

6th 4 ZLAC Rowing Club (U. Granirer) 05:30.96 4.8% 00:06.59 05:30.96 00:05:15.87 00:00:15.09
Race 35: Mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 03:58 PM

1st 4  Baja California State (E. PACHECO) 04:30.20 04:30.20 00:04:30.20

2nd 3 Long Beach Junior (I. Epstein) 04:30.98 0.3% 00:00.78  04:30.98 00:04:30.20 00:00:00.78

3rd 1 Marina Aquatic Center (F. Chang) 04:34.17 1.5% 00:03.19 04:34.17 00:04:30.20 00:00:03.97

4th 6 San Diego Rowing Club (M. Wayne) 04:41.10 4.0% 00:06.93 04:41.10 00:04:30.20 00:00:10.90

5th 5 Brophy (C. Garcia) 04:47.67 6.5% 00:06.57 04:47.67 00:04:30.20 00:00:17.47

6th 2 Newport (K. Flagg) 04:52.23 8.2% 00:04.56 04:52.23 00:04:30.20 00:00:22.03
Race 36: Womens Novice 4x+ Final @ 04:14 PM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior A (K. Boyle) 05:27.40 05:27.40 00:05:27.40

2nd 6 California Yacht (N. Schindler) 05:34.59 2.2% 00:07.19 05:34.59 00:05:27.40 00:00:07.19

3rd 2 Oakland Strokes (R. Havian) 05:37.74 3.2% 00:03.15 05:37.74 00:05:27.40 00:00:10.34

4th 3  Long Beach Junior B (R. Hayden) 05:41.18 4.2% 00:03.44 05:41.18 00:05:27.40 00:00:13.78

5th 5 Marina Aquatic Center (S. Druilhet) 05:45.25 5.5% 00:04.07 05:45.25 00:05:27.40 00:00:17.85

6th 1 Palo Alto (M. Luff) 06:02.15 10.6% 00:16.90 06:02.15 00:05:27.40 00:00:34.75
Race 37: Womens 2x Final @ 04:22 PM

1st 2 Long Beach Junior A (K. Newmarker) 05:13.90 05:13.90 00:05:13.90

2nd 4 San Diego Rowing Club A (C. Buckley) 05:16.77 0.9% 00:02.87 05:16.77 00:05:13.90 00:00:02.87

3rd 1 Marina Aquatic Center (E. Dubuis) 05:22.93 2.9% 00:06.16  05:22.93 00:05:13.90 00:00:09.03

4th 5 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (R. Borden) 05:25.87 3.8% 00:02.94 05:25.87 00:05:13.90 00:00:11.97

5th 3 Long Beach Junior B (S. Toms) 05:31.93 5.7% 00:06.06 05:31.93 00:05:13.90 00:00:18.03

6th 6 Baja California State (A. Lopez) 05:33.18 6.1% 00:01.25 05:33.18 00:05:13.90 00:00:19.28
Race 38: Mens Varsity 4x Final @ 04:30 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior A (H. Van Andel) 04:16.00 04:16.00 00:04:16.00

2nd 4 Baja California State (L. GARCIA) 04:16.02 0.0% 00:00.02 04:16.02 00:04:16.00 00:00:00.02

3rd 2 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. A (T. Day) 04:25.98 3.9% 00:09.96 04:25.98 00:04:16.00 00:00:09.98

4th 5 Brophy (M. Hall) 04:31.78 6.2% 00:05.80 04:31.78 00:04:16.00 00:00:15.78

5th 6 Long Beach Junior B (A. Geller) 04:34.59 7.3% 00:02.81 04:34.59 00:04:16.00 00:00:18.59

2/15/24, 17:15



Firefox http://longbeachjuniorcrew.org/Ibjcresults/Long-Beach-Invitational-20...

6th 1 Tempe Junior Crew, Inc. B (M. Benning) 04:39.09 9.0% 00:04.50 04:39.09 00:04:16.00 00:00:23.09
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